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Mark Cliffe-Phillips

Executive Director MAR 1 g 2017
Mackenzie Valley Environmental Impact Review Board

200 Scotia Centre — 5102 — 50" Ave

YELLOWKNIFE, NT X1A 2N7

Dear Mr. Cliffe-Phillips:

RE: EA1415-01 CanZinc Prairie Creek All-Season Access Road Federal Technical Reports

The Canadian Northern Economic Development Agency’s Northern Projects Management
Office is pleased to provide the attached technical reports from Government of Canada (GoC)
departments for the above noted environmental assessment (EA). Technical reports have been
provided by the following GoC departments: Environment and Climate Change Canada,
Fisheries and Oceans Canada, Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada, Natural Resources
Canada and Parks Canada Agency. The GoC looks forward to continued participation in this
EA.

Sincerely,

L4
g

Matthew Spé/nce

Director General

Northern Projects Management Office

Canadian Northern Economic Development Agency

Attachments (2). 1. Federal Contact List (Annex A)
2. Federal Technical Reports

Canada



ANNEX A

Contact List from Federal Departments for Canadian Zinc Corporation’s

Prairie Creek All Season Access Road Project

Northern Projects Management Office

Sarah Robertson

Project Manager

Telephone: (867) 669-2601

Email: Sarah.Robertson@cannor.gc.ca

Environment and Climate Change Canada

Georgina Williston
Head of Environmental Assessments North
Tel: (867) 669-4724

Email: Georgina.Williston@canada.ca

Fisheries and Oceans Canada

Véronique D’Amours-Gauthier

Senior Fisheries Protection Biologist

Tel: (867) 669-4912

Email: Veronique.DAmours-Gauthier@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Parks Canada Agency

Allison Stoddart

Environmental Assessment Scientist
Tel: (819) 420-9188

Email: Allison.Stoddart@pc.gc.ca

Natural Resources Canada

Rachelie Besner
Senior Environmental Assessment Officer
Tel: (343) 292-6746

Email: Rachelle.Besner2@canada.ca
Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada

Kim Pawley
Manager, Environmental Assessment, Land Use Planning and Conservation
Tel: (819) 994-7110

Email: Kim.Pawley@canada.ca



